
16th National Congress on School Transportation 
Coordinators and Chairs of Writing Committees 

 
Instructions to State Delegation Chairs: 
 

1) State comments (if any) from State Delegation Chairs on the 
NCST Change Proposals from Writing Committees (proposals 
are posted at www.NCSTOnline.gov) must be submitted no later 
than March 15, 2015. 

2) Comments from State Delegation Chairs must be submitted by 
email to the Coordinators, indicated below, and copied by email 
to the appropriate Writing Committee Chair (also listed below). 

3) State Delegation Chairs submitting comments should request an 
email reply from the Coordinator and Writing Committee Chair 
to confirm receipt and ensure that their comments were 
delivered. 

 
COORDINATORS: 

 
Leon Langley, NCST Special Needs Coordinator 
leon.langley@maryland.gov 
(410) 371-7034  
Coordinates these Writing Committees: 

1. Transportation for Students with Disabilities and Special 
Health Care Needs 

2. Infants, Toddlers, and Pre-Schoolers Operations 
 
Dan Kobussen, NCST Vehicle Specifications Coordinator 
dan@kobussen.com 
(920) 766-0606 
Coordinates these Writing Committees: 

1. School Bus Specifications (and Alternative Fuels 
Subcommittee) 

2. Specially Equipped Bus 
3. School Bus Inspection 
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Ron Kinney, NCST Operations Procedures Coordinator 
rlkinney@earthlink.net 
(916) 847-2786 
 
Coordinates these Writing Committees: 

1. General Operations 
2. School Transportation Security and Emergency 

Preparedness 
3. Activity Bus Operation: Transportation Other Than to and 

From School or Head Start 
 
Bill Tousley, NCST Special Committees Coordinator 
 
Max Christensen, NCST On-site Coordinator 
 

WRITING COMMITTEE CHAIRS: 
 
General Operations 
Theresa M Anderson thanders@comcast.net 
 
School Activity Transportation 
Keith Henry Keith.Henry@lsr7.net 
 
Transportation for Infants, Toddlers and Preschool Children 
Charley Kennington CKennington@esc4.net 
 
Security and Emergency Preparedness 
Nikki Hughes NHughes@sanjuan.edu 
 
Transportation for Students with Disabilities and Special Health Care 
Needs 
Cheryl Wolf CWolf22@comcast.net 
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School Bus Specifications 
Mike Kenney MKenney@esd101.net 
 
Specially Equipped School Bus Specifications 
Launi Harden Launi.Harden@washk12.org 
 
School Bus Inspection 
Brian Reu Brian.Reu@state.mn.us 
 
Crash Data 
Lori Richardson Lori.Richardson@oakland.k12.mi.us 
 
Appendices Coordination 
Ted Finlayson-Schueler SchoolBusTed@safetyrules.net 
 
Terms and Definitions 
Tony Woodard Tony.Woodard@blue-bird.com 
 
Resolutions 
Bill Loshbough Execuwest@aol.com 
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